MATCH FUNDING FACT SHEET

RURAL ABERDEENSHIRE LEADER PROGRAMME

The following is a list of match funders which have been used for Aberdeenshire LEADER
Projects since 2008.

Aberdeenshire
Council

Education, Learning and Leisure

www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/funding/council/ed
ucation.asp

Lanscape Services

Arts Development

www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/arts

Planning and Environmental Services

www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/funding/index.asp

Economic Development

www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/support/finance/in
dex.asp

Area Committees

www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/funding/areatop-
upfunding.asp

Regeneration

Support for Aberdeenshire Business

www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/support/finance/sa
b.asp

Common Good

Community Asset Fund

www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/support/finance/ab
erdeenshire_asset_fund_for_communities.asp

Planning Gain

karine.suller@aberdeenshire.gov.uk

Lottery Funding

Big Lottery

www.biglotteryfund.org.uk

Heritage Lottery

www.hlif.org.uk

Awards for All

www.awardsforall.org.uk/scotland

Investing in ldeas

www.biglotteryfund.org.uk/scotland

Postcode Lottery Trust

www.postcodetrust.org.uk

Private Trusts

Robertson Trust

www.therobertsontrust.org.uk/

Garfield Weston Foundation

www.garfieldweston.org/

Trusthouse Charitable Foundation

www.trusthousecharitablefoundation.org.uk/

MacRobert Trust

www.themacroberttrust.org.uk

Foyle Foundation

www.foylefoundation.org.uk/

Hugh Fraser Foundation

www.turcanconnell.com

Enlight

www.entrepreneurial-exchange.co.uk/enlight/



mailto:karine.suller@aberdeenshire.gov.uk

Gannochy Trust www.gannochytrust.org.uk/

Scottish Community Foundation www.scottishcf.org/

Co-operative Foundation www.co-operative.coop

Rank Foundation www.rankfoundation.com

Architectural Heritage Fund www.ahfund.org.uk/

Mary Salmond Trust www.marysalmondtrust.com/

Scottish Natural Heritage www.snh.gov.uk/funding/our-grants/
Public Sector

Historic Scotland www.historic-scotland.gov.uk/grants

Scottish Enterprise www.scottish-enterprise.com/fund-your-

business
Forestry Commission www.forestry.gov.uk/forestry/INFD-5ZAD6A
Visit Scotland www.visitscotland.org/business_support/

advicelink/funding_opportunities.aspx

Fairer Scotland Fund

Creative Scotland www.creativescotland.com

Climate Challenge Fund ccf.keepscotlandbeautiful.org/

Event Scotland www.eventscotland.org/funding-and-
resources

Coastal Communities Fund www.biglotteryfund.org.uk/
prog_coastal_communities_fund

Sportscotland www.sportscotland.org.uk/funding

SITA Trust www.sitatrust.org.uk/

Landfill Funds
BIFFA Award www.biffa-award.org/
Entrust www.entrust.org.uk/

This is not an exhaustible list and match funding has been sourced from other sources such as
local businesses, contributions from wind farm developments or specialist funders (e.g. health or
arts projects).

The average applicant contribution to Aberdeenshire LEADER projects is around 21%, although
this figure is highly variable from project to project. This figure includes both cash and in kind
contributions.

Further details of match funders can be found at the following websites:

e www.fundingscotland.com

o www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/funding/grantnet.asp



